
Dordt (Iowa) (13-14) -vs- St. Mary (Neb.) (10-18)
2018-04-12 at Omaha, Ne (Heritage Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Dordt (Iowa) 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 6 11 0
St. Mary (Neb.) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1

Dordt (Iowa) 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
VandenBerg, Marissa ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
    VanderHart, Kristen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Oules, Jessica rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Bousema, Krista 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Evavold, Rachel 3b 4 0 3 0 0 0 0
    Veldkamp, Hope 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jansen, Summer 1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Vos, Natalie 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Heeringa, Hailey dp 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
    Kooiker, Jennifer 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Mundorf, Marlia 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
May, Corinne 2b 2 1 0 1 1 0 0
    Jacobsma, Macy 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
DeRoin, Carley lf 3 1 2 3 0 0 0
Williams, Ashley cf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Smith, Abby c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sikkema, Hannah 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Top, Tianna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 6 11 6 2 0 0

2B: DeRoin, Carley (1); Evavold, Rachel (2)
HR: Heeringa, Hailey (1)

St. Mary (Neb.) 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Larsen, Nicki p 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Baca, Alicia rf 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
    Jensen, Chloe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chamberlain, Whitney c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Banks, Brittney 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Trendle, Ashley ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Merwald, Kimberly cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Fleischman, Jessica dp 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Shull, Isabella 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sherburne, April 2b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Lange, Sophia 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dauber, Cassie lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lester, Jaylee 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kirchhoff, Brenna 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Thurber, Jessica p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 0 4 0 1 3 0

HBP: Fleischman, Jessica (1)
E: Fleischman, Jessica (1)

Dordt (Iowa) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jacobsma, Macy 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Veldkamp, Hope 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Oules, Jessica 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Top, Tianna (W, 1) 7.0 4 0 0 1 3 1 0 1 0 25 26 0 0 –
Williams, Ashley 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
DeRoin, Carley 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Smith, Abby 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
VandenBerg, Marissa 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Jansen, Summer 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Heeringa, Hailey 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Sikkema, Hannah 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Mundorf, Marlia 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Bousema, Krista 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Kooiker, Jennifer 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
VanderHart, Kristen 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Evavold, Rachel 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Vos, Natalie 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
May, Corinne 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Totals 4 0 0 1 3 1 0 1 0 25 26 0 0

St. Mary (Neb.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Thurber, Jessica 2.2 5 5 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 13 15 0 0 –
Banks, Brittney 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Jensen, Chloe 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Trendle, Ashley 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Fleischman, Jessica 1.1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 0 0 –
Kirchhoff, Brenna 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –



Baca, Alicia 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Merwald, Kimberly 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Chamberlain, Whitney 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Lester, Jaylee 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Larsen, Nicki (L, 1) 3.0 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 11 0 0 –
Sherburne, April 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Dauber, Cassie 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Shull, Isabella 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Lange, Sophia 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Totals 11 6 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 31 33 0 0
 
Win: Top, Tianna (1)
Loss: Larsen, Nicki (1)
HBP: Top, Tianna
PB: Jacobsma, Macy, Veldkamp, Hope, Oules, Jessica, DeRoin, Carley, Heeringa, Hailey, Sikkema, Hannah, Mundorf, Marlia, Bousema, Krista,
Kooiker, Jennifer, VanderHart, Kristen, Vos, Natalie, Thurber, Jessica, Jensen, Chloe, Kirchhoff, Brenna, Lester, Jaylee, Dauber, Cassie, Shull,
Isabella, Lange, Sophia
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Bob Tslustos Second Base: Greg Ottoman 
Start: 17:15   Time: 01:35   Attendance: 175   Weather: 69 - Cloudy - W:14 MPH SE



Play By Play
 
 


